STATE 911 DEPARTMENT FY 2009 - FY 2015 REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

Below is a complete listing of State 911 Department Regional PSAP, Regional Secondary PSAP and RECC Development Grants awarded from FY 2009 through FY 2015.

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015
Awarded Awarded Awarded Awarded Awarded Awarded Awarded
Applicant/Purpose Participating Communities Total Funding Awarded Funding Funding Funding Funding Funding Funding Funding
Adams: Feasibility study Adams, North Adams, Berkshire County
Sheriff S 78,000 | S - S - S - | 33,000 | $ 45,000 | $ - s -
Amherst : Feasibility study, Ambherst, Hadley, Pelham, Belchertown
Architectural/Engineering,
Construction [WITHDRAWN] $ 860,000 [ S 125,000 | S 735,000 | $ - IS - IS - |S - IS -
Ashburnham: Project Ashburnham, Ashby
Management, Equipment
[WITHDRAWN] S 250,000 | S - |S - |S - |S - |$ 250000 - |IS -
Ashland: Feasibility study Ashland, Hopkinton, Southborough S 50,000 | S - S - S 50,000 | S - S - S - S -
Barnstable County Regional Barnstable County (Chatham, Eastham,
Emergency Planning Committee: [Harwich, Orleans, Sandwich, Yarmouth.
Feasibility study Dennis, Truro, Wellfleet) S 135,000 | $ - S - $ 135,000 | S - S - S - S -
Barnstable County Sheriff: CAD Supports 7 Communities
Upgrade, Feasibility Study, Project
Management Services,
Architectural/Engineering services,
Professional Services, S 1,849,692 | S - S - S - S - S 426,000 | S 203,833 | S 1,219,859
Berkshire Sheriff: Renovations to [Supports 24 Communities
Comm. Center; radio tower,
Equipment S 3,052,624 | S 76,024 | S - S 1,347,890 | S 425,000 | S 465,536 | S 420,000 || S 318,174
Bolton: Professional Services Bolton, Berlin, Nashoba Valley RECC S 47,664 | S - S - S - S - S - S - S 47,664
Boxborough: Feasibility study Boxborough, Littleton S 28,400 | S - S - S - S - S 28,400 | S - S -
Douglas: Feasibility study Douglas, Northbridge, Sutton, Upton,
Uxbridge S 120,000 | S - S - $ 120,000 | S - S - S - S -
Dudley: Feasibility study Dudley, Webster, Charlton, Oxford,
Southbridge S 75,000 | $ - S 50,000 | $ - S - S 25,000 | $ - S -
Dukes Sheriff: Architectural and Supports 7 Communities
construction costs; Phase Il -
Renovation & Relocation: Radio
Tower S 1,641,701 | S 724,023 | S 276,000 | S 563,977 | § 77,701 | S - S - S -
Duxbury Regional Duxbury, Plympton
Communications Center:
Equipment, Transition S 355,970 | $ - S - S - S - S - S 158,456 | S 197,514
East Bridgewater Regional Bridgewater, East Bridgewater, West
Secondary: Professional Services, |Bridgewater
Architectual and Engineering,
Administrative $ 187,481 S 187,481
Essex Sheriff: Transition, Amesbury, Beverly, Essex, Middleton,
Construction, Architectural, Topsfield, Wenham
Engineering, Equipment S 11,114,467 | S 4,943,000 | S 2,038,600 | S 200,000 | $ 798,641 | S 2,000,000 | $ 477,984 || S 656,242
Foxborough: Feasibility study Foxborough, Medfield, Norwood, Walpole
S 100,000 | S - S - S - S - S 100,000 | S - S -
Franklin Regional Council of Ashfield, Bernardstown, Buckland,
Governments (FRCOG): Feasibility |Charlemont, Colrain, Conway, Deerfield,
study Erving, Gill, Greenfield, Hawley, Heath,
Leverett, Leyden, Monroe, Montague,
New Salem, Northfield, Shelburne,
Shutesbury, Sunderland, Warwick,
Wendell, Whately, Rowe
S 150,000 | S - S - S 150,000 | S - S - S - S -
Gardner: Feasibility study, Ashburnham, Ashby, Gardner, Phillipston,
Professional Services Templeton, Winchendon S 122,857 | S - S 50,000 | $ - S - S 25,000 | $ - S 47,857
Groton: Construction Costs: Groton, Dunstable
Equipment S 197,643 | S 29,488 | S - S - S 123,287 | S - S - S 44,868
Holbrook Public Safety - Norfolk |Abington, Avon, Canton, Holbrook,
County Control: Randolph, Rockland, Sharon, Whitman
Architectural/Engineering Services,
Admin Fee, Project Management,
Equipment S 654,485 | S - |S - S - S - S 287,924 | S 219,902 (| S 146,659
Holden: Feasibility study, project [Holden, Princeton, West Boylston
management services, equipment
S 1,587,107 | S - S - S - S 25,000 | S 236,518 | S 418,974 || S 906,615
Longmeadow: Professional East Longmeadow, Hampden,
Services Longmeadow, Ludlow, Wilbraham S 100,000 | S - S - S - S - S - S - S 100,000
Lynn: Equipment Lynn, Swampscott S 1,066,524 | S - S - S - $ 1,023,303 | S - S - S 43,221
Lynn Fire: Equipment Lynn, Nahant, Swampscott S 244944 | S - S - S - S 231,238 | S - S - S 13,706
Mansfield: Professional Services Attleboro, Easton, Foxborough, Mansfield,
Norton S 100,000 | $ - S - $ - S - $ - $ - $ 100,000
Mendon: Equipment, Project Mendon, Millville
Mgmt, Construction $ 486,845 | S - |$ - S - $ 334699 S - s - S 152,146
Middlesex Sheriff: Feasibility FY09: Stoneham, Reading, Wakefield,
study; Architectural/Engineering Melrose; FY11: Ashland, Framingham,
services [Withdrawn] Holliston, Hopkinton, Natick, Sherborn,
Sudbury, Wayland; FY12: Lynnfield,
Melrose, North Reading, Reading,
Stoneham, Wakefield S 762,444 | S 125,000 | $ - S 182,444 | S 455,000 | S - S - S -
Monson: Feasibility study Monson, Palmer, Hampden, Warren S 115,000 | S 50,000 | S - S 15,000 | S - S 50,000 | S - S -
Nantucket: Cable Installation, Nantucket & Nantucket Airport
Equipment S 80,750 | $ - |S - S 80,750 | $ - S - $ - S -
Nashoba Valley RECC: Project Devens, Harvard, Lancaster, Lunenburg
Management, Transition,
Construction, Equipment S 3,898,025 | S - S 500,000 | $ - S 890,805 | S 1,837,301 | S 401,165 || S 268,754
No. Middlesex Council of Billerica, Chelmsford, Dracut, Dunstable,
Governments: Feasibility study, Lowell, Pepperell, Tewksbury,
Professional Services Tyngsborough, Westford S 235,000 | S - |S 100,000 | S - |S - S 75,000 | $ - S 60,000

03cf4e65-d4cc-48a4-93b7-8790f29c4f20Development-Grant-Funding-Worksheet-2009-2015




Avon, Dedham, Franklin, Holbrook
Medway, Milton, Norfolk, Plainville,
Randolph, Stoughton, Walpole,
Westwood, Weymouth, Wrentham

Bridgewater, Duxbury, East Bridgewater,
Halifax, Kingston, Plymouth, Plympton,
Whitman, Bridgewater, E. Bridgewater,
W. Bridgewater

Monson, Palmer, Ware, Warren

Easthampton, Northampton

Brockton, Carver, Halifax, Kingston,
Middleboro, Plympton, Scituate

Revere, Winthrop

Holden, Boylston, West Boylston, Sterling,

Lunenburg, Princeton, Lancaster, Barre,
Berlin, Fitchburg, Shirley, Hubbardston,
Rutland, Oakham

FY09:Everett, Malden, Medford, Melrose,
Quincy; FY12: Belmont, Chelsea, Everett,
Medford, Melrose, Somerville

Cohasset, Hingham, Hull, Norwell

Acushnet, Berkley, Dartmouth, Dighton,
Easton, Fairhaven, Fall River, Freetown,
Lakeville, Mansfield, Marion, New
Bedford, Middleborough, Norton,
Raynham, Swansea, Taunton, Wareham

Springfield, Chicopee, East Longmeadow,
Longmeadow, West Springfield,
Wilbraham

Supports 10 Communities

Supports 26 Communities

Acton, Boxborough, Concord, Lincoln,
Sudbury, Wayland, Weston

Dudley, Charlton, Webster

Holden, Princeton, West Boylston

East Longmeadow, Hampden,
Longmeadow, Ludlow, Wilbraham

Royalston, Winchendon

Burlington, Winchester, Woburn

Barre, Boylston, Fitchburg, Holden,
Leicester, Lunenburg, Princeton, Spencer,
Sterling, West Boylston, Worcester

Franklin, Norfolk, Plainville, Wrentham

03cf4e65-d4cc-48a4-93b7-8790f29c4f20Development-Grant-Funding-Worksheet-2009-2015

- - 60,000 - - $ - i

- - - 175,000 - $ 25,000 -

- - - - - $ 1,550,589

- - - - 50,000 | $ - -

50,000 1,743,750 - - - $ - .
- - 1,257,789 - 355,329 | $ 714,263 145,466
50,000 50,000 941,000 62,425 568,404 |$ 616,713 337,563
150,000 - - 75,000 - $ 85,000 225,000
1,000,000 2,140,612 2,219,756 837,699 253,370 [$ 306,517 689,973
- - 300,000 - - $ - 60,000

- 125,000 - - - $ - -
- - 1,893,275 356,725 - $ - 223,036
- - - 475,000 -1'$ 400,986 400,986
- 150,000 616,891 - -1 s - 500,000

- - 150,000 - - $ - .
- - - - - $ 1,038,485 664,554

- - - - - $ 37,010 -

3 , - 100,000 - S - -
3 i N . S - 218,621

- - - - - $ 159,400 -

- - 1,641,228 - - $ 30,000 -

- - 75,000 1,481,806 921,218 | $ 713,142 -




